RESOLUTION NO. 29478

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR
THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT TO ACCEPT AND DISTRIBUTE FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2018-2019 THE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), HOME
INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS (HOME), AND
EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) FUNDS FROM THE
US. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (HUD) AND PROGRAM INCOME, FOR A
TOTAL APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS ($3,438,143.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Economic and Community

Development to accept and distribute for Fiscal Years 2018-2019 the Community Development

Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnership Act Funds (HOME), and Emergency

Solutions Grant (ESG) Funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

(HUD) and Program Income, for a total approximate amount of $3,438,143.00, as referenced

below:

Community Development Office — Administration

Debt Service

Code Enforcement/Blight Elimination

Transportation Department —Sidewalks

Public Works Department —Sewer Lateral Assessment Program (SLAP)
ECD Affordable Housing Preservation

Chattanooga Community Housing Development Org.

Chattanooga Housing Authority

Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise

Family Promise
Habitat for Humanity

ECD Affordable Housing Preservation and Production
Chattanooga Hamilton County Health Department
Chattanooga Community Kitchen

Chattanooga Room in the Inn

Partnership FCA
CHDO Set-Aside
Total

599,112.00
389,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
25,000.00
114,805.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
54,035.00
50,000.00
1,070,957.00
38,488.00
12,988.00
16,270.00
33,488.00
134,000.00
3,438,143.00
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ADOPTED: June 5, 2018.
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