RESOLUTION NO. 29478

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO ACCEPT AND DISTRIBUTE FOR **FISCAL YEARS** 2018-2019 THE **COMMUNITY** DEVELOPMENT BLOCK **GRANT** (CDBG). HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS (HOME), AND EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) FUNDS FROM THE **DEPARTMENT** OF HOUSING DEVELOPMENT (HUD) AND PROGRAM INCOME, FOR A TOTAL APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$3,438,143.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Economic and Community Development to accept and distribute for Fiscal Years 2018-2019 the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnership Act Funds (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and Program Income, for a total approximate amount of \$3,438,143.00, as referenced below:

Community Development Office – Administration	\$ 599,112.00
Debt Service	\$ 389,000.00
Code Enforcement/Blight Elimination	\$ 100,000.00
Transportation Department – Sidewalks	\$ 200,000.00
Public Works Department – Sewer Lateral Assessment Program (SLAP)	\$ 25,000.00
ECD Affordable Housing Preservation	\$ 114,805.00
Chattanooga Community Housing Development Org.	\$ 200,000.00
Chattanooga Housing Authority	\$ 200,000.00
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise	\$ 200,000.00
Family Promise	\$ 54,035.00
Habitat for Humanity	\$ 50,000.00
ECD Affordable Housing Preservation and Production	\$ 1,070,957.00
Chattanooga Hamilton County Health Department	\$ 38,488.00
Chattanooga Community Kitchen	\$ 12,988.00
Chattanooga Room in the Inn	\$ 16,270.00
Partnership FCA	\$ 33,488.00
CHDO Set-Aside	\$ 134,000.00
Total	\$ 3,438,143.00

ADOPTED: June 5, 2018.

/mem